" For furnishing and delivering canoes for lake in Van Cortlandt Park, Borough of 
The Bronx." H. R. Sweeney Sporting Goods Company, contractors; awarded March 31, 
i9o4~; final not rendered. 

"For furnishing and delivering three hundred (300) barrels Portland cement and 
one hundred and twenty-five (125) cubic yards Cow Bay sand for parks, Borough of 
The Bronx." 

" For furnishing and delivering three thousand (3,000) cubic yards screenings of 
trap-rock and three thousand (3,000) cubic yards broken stone of trap-rock for parks, 
Borough of The Bronx." Brown & Fleming, contractors;

[...]

Communications received were disposed of as follows: 

Filed. 
From the Board of Estimate and Apportionment—Transmitting certified copies 

of resolutions adopted by said Board on the 21st inst., as follows: 
BOROUGHS OF MANHATTAN AND THE BRONX. 

"Resolved, That the sum of sixty-five thousand dollars ($65,000) be and the same 
is hereby transferred from the appropriation made to the Fire Department for the 
year 5904, entitled 'Salaries—Engine and Hook and Ladder Companies Pay-rolls,' 
the same being in excess of the amount required for the purposes thereof, to the 
appropriation made to said Department, for the same year, entitled `Apparatus, 
Supplies, etc.,' the amount of said appropriation being insufficient." 

BOROUGHS OF BROOKLYN AND QUEENS. 
"Resolved, That the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) be and the 

same is hereby transferred from the appropriation made to the Fire Department, for 
the year 1904, entitled 'Boroughs of Manhattan and Queens—Engine and Hook and 
Ladder Companies Pay-rolls,' the same being in excess of the amount required for